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About the Contributions, Fees and Charges 
 
The Contributions, Charges and Fees detailed in this booklet have been endorsed by the WA College of 
Agriculture – Denmark Finance Committee on 18-10-19 and approved by the College Board on 25-10-19.  
 
The Contributions, Charges and Fees included in this document represent the maximum charge that the 
College can apply to accounts. 
 
Year 10 
Voluntary contributions for subjects are requested from Year 10 parents and carers. Full course details are 
provided at page 3. The College relies on all parents and carers paying their contributions in order to 
maintain the exceptional quality and integrity of the Year 10 program. 
 
Year 11 and 12 
College fees for ATAR, Agricultural and Agricultural Trades studies will include: 
 

• Subject charges; 
• Other optional course and activity charges; and 
• Other services provided by the College, which are not directly part of the educational program. 

 
Charges are costs for which payment is compulsory. Details of these costs can be seen on pages 4-7. 

 
Files, paper and Book Requirements 
Files, paper and book requirements are now available to order through Campion Education with all orders 
completed online at www.campion.com.au by 13/12/2019 using A8DF as your code. Items are then 
delivered to the College for distribution to students in their own individual box. A copy of the student 
stationery and book requirements is included in this document from page 18. Please note that these items 
can be purchased from any supplier, not just Campion Education. The College has engaged Campion 
Education as a convenience to the College community and in doing so, providing very competitive pricing. 
 
Refunds 
Refunds will be made for all voluntary contributions, compulsory course charges and charges for other 
services provided by the College if unused. Refunds will be processed in accordance with the Department of 
Education Refunds Calculation Table for Secondary Schools and will be made if a student leaves the College 
through their own choice or through termination of residency. Fees paid beyond the immediate term are also 
refundable. 
 
Communication from the College 
Invoices will be provided to all parents / carers at the time an item is applied to your account at the College. 
Many extra cost options in this document are required to be paid prior to a student participating in an 
activity. 
 
Statements summarising all billing items and payments received during the statement period will be sent as a 
hard copy to parents / carers twice per term. If a student changes a study stream or if your account goes into 
credit, you will receive communication from the College regarding this.  
 
The College’s preferred method of communication is via email. Please ensure that you check your email 
account on a regular basis to avoid missing important communications from the College. 

http://www.campion.com.au/
https://www.denmarkag.wa.edu.au/enrolment/refunds/
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Year 10 Studies 
 
Core Subjects – Voluntary Contributions 
 

English $ 30.00 
Mathematics * $ 25.00 
Science $ 25.00 
Humanities and Social Sciences $ 25.00 
Health Education and Sport $ 20.00 
Certificate I in Agriculture Food Operations [Animal & Plant Production] $ 35.00 
Information Technology $ No Cost 
Workplace Learning [Certificate II in Agriculture] $ No Cost 

Sub Total $ 160.00 
 
Subject Options – Voluntary Contributions 
 

Automotive $ 37.50 
Engineering $ 37.50 
Beekeeping $ 37.50 
Equine # $ 37.50 

Sub Total (choice of two options) $ 75.00 
 
Personal Items fee 
 

Computer Resources Personal Printing Costs $ 25.00 
Student Name Badge  $ 9.00 
Blazer and Tie Hire  $ 20.00 

Sub Total $ 54.00 
 
Additional Day and Residential Student Charges and Extra Cost Options 
 

Day Students Refer to page 10 for full details up to $ 1,390.00 
Residential Students Refer to page 11 for full details up to $ 9,335.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 # Equine Students Only Refer to ‘Important Information – Equine Program’ on page 9 for full details. 
* Maths ATAR Only Students enrolled or intending to enrol in ATAR Maths are required to purchase a Class 

Pad 400 Graphics Calculator as detailed on the Student Stationery and Booklist. 
^ Biology ATAR This is an optional course. Students who do not participate in this course will do private 

study instead. 
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Year 11 ATAR Studies 
 
Core Subject Charges 
 

Unit 1 & 2 English [ATAR] $ 35.00 
Unit 1 & 2 Maths Application [ATAR] * or $ 40.00 
Unit 1 & 2 Maths Essential [General]   
Unit 1 & 2 Animal Production Systems [ATAR] $ 40.00 
Unit 1 & 2 Plant Production Systems [ATAR] $ 40.00 
Unit 1 & 2 Biology [ATAR] ^ $ 50.00 
Sport $ 90.00 
Certificate II or III in Agriculture $ 10.00 

Sub Total up to $ 305.00 
 
Subject Option Charges  
 

Automotive $ 120.00 
Engineering $ 130.00 
Beekeeping $ 40.00 
Equine # $ 40.00 
Aquaculture $ 40.00 
Forestry $ 50.00 
Private Study $ No Cost 

Sub Total (choice of two options) up to $ 250.00 
 
Additional Optional Subject Charges and Short Courses 
 

Senior First Aid Course Refer to page 13 for details  up to $ 120.00 
 
Personal Items fee 
 

Computer Resources Personal Printing Costs $ 25.00 
Student Name Badge  $ 9.00 
College Blazer and Tie Hire  $ 20.00 

Sub Total $ 54.00 
 
Additional Day and Residential Student Charges and Extra Cost Options 
 

Day Students Refer to page 10 for full details up to $ 1,390.00 
Residential Students Refer to page 11 for full details up to $ 9,335.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 # Equine Students Only Refer to ‘Important Information – Equine Program’ on page 9 for full details. 
* Maths ATAR Only Students enrolled or intending to enrol in ATAR Maths are required to purchase a Class 

Pad 400 Graphics Calculator as detailed on the Student Stationery and Booklist. 
^ Biology ATAR This is an optional course. Students who do not participate in this course will do private 

study instead. 
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Year 11 Agricultural Studies 
 
Core Subject Charges 
 

Unit 1 & 2 English  $ 35.00 
Unit 1 & 2 Maths Application [ATAR] * or $ 40.00 
Unit 1 & 2 Maths Essential [General]   
Unit 1 & 2 Animal Production Systems  $ 40.00 
Unit 1 & 2 Plant Production Systems  $ 40.00 
Sport $ 90.00 
Certificate II or III in Agriculture $ 10.00 

Sub Total $ 255.00 
 
Subject Option Charges  
 

Automotive $ 120.00 
Engineering $ 130.00 
Beekeeping $ 40.00 
Equine # $ 40.00 
Aquaculture $ 40.00 
Forestry $ 50.00 

Sub Total (choice of two options) up to $ 250.00 
 
Additional Optional Subject Charges and Short Courses 
 

Senior First Aid Course Refer to page 13 for details  up to $ 120.00 
 
Personal Items fee 
 

Computer Resources Personal Printing Costs $ 25.00 
Student Name Badge  $ 9.00 
College Blazer and Tie Hire  $ 20.00 

Sub Total $ 54.00 
 
Additional Day and Residential Student Charges and Extra Cost Options 
 

Day Students Refer to page 10 for full details up to $ 1,390.00 
Residential Students Refer to page 11 for full details up to $ 9,335.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 # Equine Students Only Refer to ‘Important Information – Equine Program’ on page 9 for full details. 
* Maths ATAR Only Students enrolled or intending to enrol in ATAR Maths are required to purchase a Class 

Pad 400 Graphics Calculator as detailed on the Student Stationery and Booklist. 
^ Biology ATAR This is an optional course. Students who do not participate in this course will do private 

study instead. 
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Year 12 ATAR Studies 
 
Core Subject Charges 
 

Unit 3 & 4 English [ATAR] $ 35.00 
Unit 3 & 4 Maths Application [ATAR] * or $ 40.00 
Unit 3 & 4 Maths Essential [General]   
Unit 3 & 4 Animal Production Systems [ATAR] $ 40.00 
Unit 3 & 4 Plant Production Systems [ATAR] $ 40.00 
Unit 3 & 4 Biology [ATAR] ^ $ 50.00 
Certificate II or III in Agriculture $ 10.00 

Sub Total up to $ 215.00 
 
Subject Option Charges  
 

Automotive $ 160.00 
Engineering $ 140.00 
Forestry $ 50.00 
Equine # $ 40.00 
Conservation and Land Management $ 60.00 
Hospitality [Certificate II] $ 80.00 
Private Study $ No Cost 
Certificate III in Agriculture Study $ No Cost 

Sub Total (choice of two options) up to $ 300.00 
 
Additional Optional Subject Charges and Short Courses 
 

Senior First Aid Course If not previously completed  up to $ 120.00 
Chainsaw Course  up to $ 120.00 
ChemCert Certificate Certificate III Students Only up to $ 650.00 
Engineering Students Only – Student Project Refer to page 14 for details up to $ 4,000.00 

 
Personal Items fee 
 

Computer Resources Personal Printing Costs  $ 25.00 
Student Name Badge  $ 9.00 
College Photo Provided at Graduation $ 7.50 
College Blazer and Tie Hire  $ 20.00 

Sub Total $ 61.50 
 
Additional Day and Residential Student Charges and Extra Cost Options 
 

Day Students Refer to page 10 for full details up to $ 1,390.00 
Residential Students Refer to page 11 for full details up to $ 9,335.00 

 
 
 

 # Equine Students Only Refer to ‘Important Information – Equine Program’ on page 9 for full details. 
* Maths ATAR Only Students enrolled or intending to enrol in ATAR Maths are required to purchase a Class 

Pad 400 Graphics Calculator as detailed on the Student Stationery and Booklist. 
^ Biology ATAR This is an optional course. Students who do not participate in this course will do private 

study instead. 
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Year 12 Agricultural Studies 
 
Core Subject Charges 
 

Unit 3 & 4 English  $ 35.00 
Unit 3 & 4 Maths Application [ATAR] * or $ 40.00 
Unit 3 & 4 Maths Essential [General]   
Unit 3 & 4 Animal Production Systems  $ 40.00 
Unit 3 & 4 Plant Production Systems  $ 40.00 
Careers and Enterprise $ 25.00 
Certificate II or III in Agriculture $ 10.00 

Sub Total up to $ 190.00 
 
Subject Option Charges  
 

Automotive $ 160.00 
Engineering $ 140.00 
Forestry $ 50.00 
Equine # $ 40.00 
Conservation and Land Management $ 60.00 
Hospitality [Certificate II] $ 80.00 
Private Study $ No Cost 
Certificate III in Agriculture Study $ No Cost 

Sub Total (choice of two options) up to $ 300.00 
 
Additional Optional Subject Charges and Short Courses 
 

Senior First Aid Course If not previously completed  up to $ 120.00 
Chainsaw Course  up to $ 120.00 
ChemCert Certificate Certificate III Students Only up to $ 650.00 
Engineering Students Only – Student Project Refer to page 14 for details up to $ 4,000.00 

 
Personal Items fee 
 

Computer Resources Personal Printing Costs $ 25.00 
Student Name Badge  $ 9.00 
College Photo Provided at Graduation $ 7.50 
College Blazer and Tie Hire  $ 20.00 

Sub Total $ 61.50 
 
Additional Day and Residential Student Charges and Extra Cost Options 
 

Day Students Refer to page 10 for full details up to $ 1,390.00 
Residential Students Refer to page 11 for full details up to $ 9,335.00 

 
 
 

 # Equine Students Only Refer to ‘Important Information – Equine Program’ on page 9 for full details. 
* Maths ATAR Only Students enrolled or intending to enrol in ATAR Maths are required to purchase a Class 

Pad 400 Graphics Calculator as detailed on the Student Stationery and Booklist. 
^ Biology ATAR This is an optional course. Students who do not participate in this course will do private 

study instead. 
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Year 12 Agricultural Trades Studies 
 
Core Subject Charges 
 

Unit 3 & 4 English  $ 35.00 
Unit 3 & 4 Maths Application [ATAR] * or $ 40.00 
Unit 3 & 4 Maths Essential [General]   
Careers and Enterprise $ 25.00 
Unit 1 Accounting and Finance $ 25.00 
Engineering [Certificate II] $ 280.00 
Automotive [Certificate II] $ 320.00 
Certificate II or III in Agriculture $ 10.00 

Sub Total up to $ 735.00 
 
Additional Optional Subject Charges and Short Courses 
 

Senior First Aid Course If not previously completed  up to $ 120.00 
Chainsaw Course  up to $ 120.00 
ChemCert Certificate Certificate III Students Only up to $ 650.00 
Engineering Students Only – Student Project Refer to page 14 for details up to $ 4,000.00 

 
Personal Items fee 
 

Computer Resources Personal Printing Costs $ 25.00 
Student Name Badge  $ 9.00 
College Photo Provided at Graduation $ 7.50 
College Blazer and Tie Hire  $ 20.00 

Sub Total $ 61.50 
 
Additional Day and Residential Student Charges and Extra Cost Options 
 

Day Students Refer to page 10 for full details up to $ 1,390.00 
Residential Students Refer to page 11 for full details up to $ 9,335.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 # Equine Students Only Refer to ‘Important Information – Equine Program’ on page 9 for full details. 
* Maths ATAR Only Students enrolled or intending to enrol in ATAR Maths are required to purchase a Class 

Pad 400 Graphics Calculator as detailed on the Student Stationery and Booklist. 
^ Biology ATAR This is an optional course. Students who do not participate in this course will do private 

study instead. 
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Important Information – Equine Program 
 

  
This information should be read in conjunction with the WA College of Agriculture – Denmark 
Horse Guidelines and the Uniforms and Residential Requirements 2020.  
 

 
Equestrian Helmets - Mandatory Requirement 
Students participating in the Equine program either during school or residential time are REQUIRED to 
provide their own equestrian helmet. An approved equestrian helmet is one that meets Australian Standard 
AS/NZS 3838-2006 or equivalent, is within date and is specifically designed for equestrian use. 
 
Uniform Requirements 
All students must be appropriately dressed in long pants or jodhpurs [navy blue in colour], suitable boots and a 
long-sleeved shirt. High visibility vests will be supplied by the College for on farm riding. 
 
Horse Feed / Biosecurity 
No hay is to be brought onto the College Farm in order to comply with farm Biosecurity. Quality hay is 
provided by the College of which is inclusive of the Horse Agistment charge. All other horse feed 
requirements are to be purchased prior to the horse coming onto the College site. A regular worming 
program must be carried out as well as hoof maintenance. 
 
Equine Program Fee Structure 
The following represent the maximum fees and charges applicable to the Equine Program: 
 

Year 10 Voluntary Contribution $ 37.50 
Year 11 Subject Charge $ 40.00 
Year 12 Subject Charge $ 40.00 
Horse Agistment Charge inclusive of hay requirements [per term] [$25/week] $ 250.00 
Use of College Horse Charge [per term] $ 100.00 
Hoof Trimming [if provided] [per service] up to $ 50.00 
Teeth Trimming [if provided] [per service] up to $ 50.00 
Shoeing [if provided] [per service] up to $ 150.00 

 
Horse Agistment 
Having a horse agisted at the College allows your child access to their own horse during the equine program, 
after school and during the residential program. Your horse will be provided with a safe shared paddock with 
secure facilities to store equine related equipment and feed. The College recently completed the construction 
of a state-of-the-art all-weather undercover arena for use by students. Privately owned horses are the sole 
responsibility of the owner and as such are responsible for all health, veterinary, farriery and dental 
treatments. The cost for agisting your horse at the College is $250.00 per term which is inclusive of hay 
requirements. 
 
Use of College Horse 
The College will provide access to a College owned horse during the school program. No one horse is 
allocated to a student and access is at the discretion of the Equine Supervisor. Students will not have access 
to College owned horses after hours without the prior permission of the Equine Supervisor. 
 
Personal Accident Insurance 
Please refer to page 14 for important information regarding personal accident insurance. 

https://www.denmarkag.wa.edu.au/mdocs-posts/horse-policy/
https://www.denmarkag.wa.edu.au/mdocuments-library/?mdocs-cat=mdocs-cat-1
https://www.standards.org.au/standards-catalogue/sa-snz/consumer/cs-096/as-slash-nzs--3838-2006
https://www.standards.org.au/standards-catalogue/sa-snz/consumer/cs-096/as-slash-nzs--3838-2006
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Day Student Charges and Extra Cost Options 
 
The College will provide lunch, morning and afternoon tea to all day students. 
 
Day students arriving early may also nominate an option to have breakfast provided at the College.  
All day students attending breakfast are required to be in the dining room no later than 7:25am. 
 
Day Student Lunch, Morning & Afternoon Tea Charge 
 

Semester One Due: 04-02-2020 $ 375.00 
Semester Two Due: 20-06-2020 $ 375.00 

Sub Total $ 750.00 
 
Day Student Breakfast Charge [optional] 
 

Semester One Due: 04-02-2020 $ 225.00 
Semester Two Due: 20-07-2020 $ 225.00 

Sub Total $ 450.00 
 
Day Student Additional Extra Cost Optional Charges 
 

Excursions refer to below for details $ 150.00 
Newspapers and Magazines refer to below for details $ 20.00 

Sub Total $ 170.00 
 
Day Student Voluntary Approved Requests 
 

Student Services refer to below for details $ 20.00 
 
 
Excursions 
The College will be conducting several residential excursions and excursions related to the academic program 
during the year. It is believed that the day students should be involved in some of these excursions. This 
involvement ensures that we continue to have good integration between the boarding and day students. The 
amount is payable in advance and excursion costs are deducted as they occur.  
 
Student Services 
This charge assists the College in providing resource support for the School Chaplaincy and Psychologist 
service as well as support for external service providers with activities that directly benefit student well-being.   
 
Newspapers and Magazines 
The College makes available a selection of latest edition newspapers and magazines for student reading. 
These include: Farm Weekly, Countryman, Hoofbeats and the West Australian to name a few. 
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Residential Charges and Extra Cost Options 
 
The Department of Education, Corporate Executive sets and charges annual residential accommodation fees. 
For convenience to parents / carers, fees are divided into three terms and are payable on day one of terms 
one, two and three unless prior arrangements have been made with the Manager, Corporate Services. 
 
Residential Accommodation Charges 
 

Term One Due: 04-02-2020 $ 2,960.00 
Term Two Due: 28-04-2020 $ 2,960.00 
Term Three Due: 20-07-2020 $ 2,960.00 

Sub Total $ 8,880.00 
 
First and second instalments must be cleared by the end of Semester 1 for students to continue in residence 
in Semester 2. The third instalment must be cleared before the commencement of Term 4.  
 
Residency will be denied at the commencement of the following year if the previous year’s residential fees 
have not been paid in full.  In these circumstances students can continue their education program as day 
students.  If parents / carers are having difficulty meeting these deadlines please contact the Manager, 
Corporate Services to make alternative arrangements.  Refunds will be made if a student leaves the College 
through their own choice or through termination of residency.  Fees pre-paid beyond the immediate term are 
also refundable. 
 
Residential Student Additional Extra Cost Optional Charges 
 

Excursions refer to page 10 for details $ 350.00 
Newspapers and Magazines refer to below for details $ 20.00 
Foxtel  $ 20.00 

Sub Total $ 390.00 
 
Residential Student Voluntary Approved Requests 
 

Sports Equipment refer to below for details $ 45.00 
Student Services refer to page 10 for details $ 20.00 

Sub Total $ 65.00 
 
Student Entertainment 
The College makes available to all residential students, entertainment including latest edition newspapers, 
magazines and Foxtel. 
 
Sports Equipment 
The College features a vast array of well-maintained sports equipment for use by all residential students. 
Residential students also have access to a well-equipped gym. This small fee ensures that equipment is 
maintained to a high level and ensures that there is enough equipment for the needs of the student.

https://www.education.wa.edu.au/our-people
mailto:ManagerCorporateServices.Denmark.WACoA@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:ManagerCorporateServices.Denmark.WACoA@education.wa.edu.au
mailto:ManagerCorporateServices.Denmark.WACoA@education.wa.edu.au


Page | 12  

 

Extra Cost Optional Activities, Excursions and 
Personal Items 
 
The fees and charges listed below only apply to participating students. They indicate the maximum cost that 
may be involved in a particular extra cost. Parents / carers will be requested to provide payment before 
students can commence in the participating activity.  Participation will be denied if payment has not been 
made. All costs listed below are made available at the cost charged by the provider or at a discounted rate. 
 
Extra Cost Optional Activities 
 

Career Expo or career related activities Per event [Y11 and/or Y12 Only] $ 25.00 
College Ball  $ 90.00 
Creative Writing Days per term  $ 25.00 
Denmark Country Club Membership Tennis $ 20.00 
Denmark Country Club Membership Golf $ 50.00 
Denmark Yacht Club Membership  $ 40.00 
DFES Bushfire Awareness Course Year 12 only $ No Cost 
Furniture & Fine Woodwork Course Per term $ 150.00 
Horse – Agistment  Per term [refer to page 9] $ 250.00 
Horse - Hoof Trimming Per service [refer to page 9] $ 50.00 
Horse - Teeth Trimming Per service [refer to page 9] $ 50.00 
Horse - Shoeing Per service [refer to page 9] $ 150.00 
Horse - Use of College Horse Per term [refer to page 9] $ 100.00 
Horsemanship Clinics per event $ 130.00 
Music Course  Per term [terms two & three] $ 300.00 
Activities [Dance, Music, Theatre] Per event $ 140.00 
Recreational Skippers Ticket [Course] Refer to information on page 14 $ 195.00 
Recreational Skippers Ticket [Medical] Refer to information on page 14 $ 120.00 
Rifle Club Responsible Use of Firearms Per course per year $ 60.00 
SIDE Courses [Year 10] Per course per year $ 300.00 
SIDE Courses [Year 11 & 12] Per course per year $ 1,600.00 
Scuba Diving Course  Refer to information on page 14 $ 595.00 
Scuba Diving Course Medical Refer to information on page 14 $ 120.00 
Shearing Competition Entry  $ 30.00 
Surfing Lessons [Residential Program]  Per term [term one & four] $ 120.00 
White Card [Construction Induction]  $ 30.00 

 
Extra Cost Optional Excursions 
 

AFL/Netball/Rugby Excursion Per trip $ 100.00 
Agricultural College Sports Carnival  $ 100.00 
Color Run / Mud Run Excursion Per trip $ 100.00 
Country Week [without fundraising]  $ 500.00 
TRANSWA Bus Ticket Per trip [Refer to page 14] $ 5-100.00 
Cultural Excursions [Plays, Speaker, Tours] Per session/trip $ 50.00 
Individual Travel to Albany [one way] Refer to information on page 13 $ 50.00 
Royal Show Competitions [All Years]  $ 150.00 
Study Tour [Year 10 only]  $ 300.00 
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Extra Cost Optional Personal Items 
 

College Blazer Replacement Lost or Damaged $ 165.00 
College Tie Replacement Lost or Damaged $ 25.00 
Dorm Door Number/Name Plate  Lost or Damaged $ 30.00 
Drug & Alcohol Testing If required for work experience $ 50.00 
Farm Skills Polo Shirt [if required]  $ 50.00 
Key Replacement [Residential Students] Per key $ 30.00 
Locker Key Replacement [Day Students] Per key $ 30.00 
Leavers Jacket or Jumper Dependent on design $ 120.00 
Library Book Replacement [per item] Lost or Damaged $ 5-50.00 
Pharmacy Purchases [Urgent Purchases] Medical or Non-medical $ 5-100.00 
Royal Show Polo Shirt  $ 50.00 
Vaccination [Q Fever] Refer to information on page 13 up to $ 350.00 
Vaccination [Influenza]  $ 30.00 
Shearing Singlets [if required]  $ 30.00 
Student Name Badge  Replacement $ 9.00 
Malicious Damage to College Property Charged at actual rate incurred up to $ 1,000.00 

 
Recreation Centre Entry 
Students can participate in a range of activities such as dance, acrobatics, swimming, exercise classes and 
more at local recreation centres. Payment for such activities will be made directly to the centre by students or 
their parents / carers. 
 
Sports Affiliation Fees and Other Extra Curricular Activities 
Students can participate in a choice of sports such as netball, basketball, football, golf and dancing just to 
name a few. Parents / carers will pay directly to the sports affiliation or organisation chosen by their child.  
 
Individual Travel Charges 
There may be occasions where individual students may need to be taken to Albany or Albany Airport at the 
request of parents / carers. Examples of this are where a parent requires a student to fly home during term 
time for family reasons, or a pre-arranged specialist medical appointment. In these cases, the College reserves 
the right to charge a fee to cover the trip and staff time transporting the student. The cost will be no more 
than $50 for one-way travel. 
 
Q Fever Vaccinations 
Q Fever is a disease that affects humans and other animals. The organism is uncommon but may be found in 
cattle, sheep, goats and other domestic mammals as these animals are carriers of the disease. Humans can 
pick up the bacteria when they come into contact with the faeces, urine, milk and blood of these animals. 
Whilst vaccination is not compulsory, it is highly recommended that all new students to the College are 
vaccinated against Q Fever. The cost of this will be up to $350.00. All costs are charged at the rate of provider. 
Any possibility of infection can be prevented by vaccination. The vaccination may not available through your 
local GP. The vaccination and associated tests cannot be claimed through Medicare. Payment of Q Fever 
vaccination charges is required in advance. 
 
First Aid Course 
All Year 11 and new Year 12 students enrolling into College will need to complete a First Aid Certificate. The 
cost of this will be up to $120.00. If a student already has a current first aid certificate, a photocopy is 
required to put on the student file and an exemption from the course will be given. 
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Recreational Skippers Ticket 
The Recreational Skippers Ticket (RST) is a qualification based on a set of State marine safety competencies 
for which the skipper of a boat is required to be certified if in charge of a vessel with a motor of 6HP or more. 
Training of this course is delivered by the Great Southern Maritime Training Centre with the final practical 
assessment conducted by South Coast Diving Supplies. The cost associated with the instruction of this course 
is $195.00 including GST. For students who do not hold a current Driver’s License or Learner's Permit, there 
will be an extra charge of up to $120.00 for an eyesight / medical examination. All costs are charged at the 
rate of the provider. The medical examination cannot be claimed through Medicare. Payment of RST charges 
is required in advance. Discounted medical examinations may apply when combined with the scuba diving 
medical. Further information will be provided prior to the course being run. 
 
Scuba Diving Course 
The course consists of theory sessions in conjunction with practical training and assessment. Participation in 
the course is subject to the successful completion of a compulsory medical assessment which cannot be 
claimed through Medicare.  Discounted medical examinations may apply when combined with the 
recreational skippers ticket medical. Payment is required prior to participation in the course. Fees for the 
course are inclusive of all equipment hire. Further information will be provided prior to the course being run. 
 
TRANSWA Bus Travel 
If required, the College will make and pay for bus reservations for students on home weekends and at the 
end of each term. Parents / carers will be charged for the cost of these tickets. On all other occasions when 
students are travelling home, parents / carers will be responsible for making and paying of reservations. 
 
Automotive / Engineering Student Projects 
All Metals and Engineering students are required to make a personal project. The cost of the project for Year 
10 and 11 students is covered by the subject charge. Year 12 students are required to meet the costs of their 
major project. Past costs of such projects have ranged from $ 100 to $ 4000 relative to the scale and 
complexity of projects. The Year 12 students, in consultation with parents / carers and teachers, will be 
required to identify a personal project in the first 3 weeks of Term 1, and as part of their training, will have to 
prepare a costing for their approved project. A 50% deposit must be made before materials are purchased 
and the balance paid before the completed project leaves the College site. Projects with an unpaid balance 
will be required to remain at the College until payment is cleared. 
 
Important information regarding Personal Accident Insurance 

 
The Department of Education does not provide personal accident insurance for students while they are at 
school. Parents and carers may obtain personal accident insurance for their child from a private insurer of 
their choice. The Department or schools do not broker personal accident insurance for students or any other 
person. Further, there is no cover for ambulance fees whether or not the school has called an ambulance. The 
exception to this rule is if a student is on authorised work experience or a camp or excursion involving an 
overnight stay. 
 

Need Assistance? 
 

Office Hours  Monday to Friday 8:00am to 4:00pm 
 Public Holiday & Term Breaks Closed 

College Administration denmark.wacoa.adminstaff@education.wa.edu.au (08) 9848 0200 

Email Address  General Enquiries denmark.wacoa@education.wa.edu.au 

 Financial Enquiries denmark.wacoa.finance@education.wa.edu.au 
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Financial Assistance Available 
 
Boarding Away from Home Allowance - Agricultural Special Subsidy 
The Western Australian Department of Education makes available a student Boarding Away from Home 
Allowance (BAHA) each year to families with children attending primary and/or secondary school. In 2020, 
this allowance will be $1,634 if the student is in residential accommodation for the entire year. Pro-rata 
payments are also made. This subsidy is not available to: 
 

• Parents / carers who are in receipt of Assistance for Isolated Children; 
• Students who are in receipt of Youth Allowance at the Away Rate; or 
• Students who are in receipt of ABSTUDY with full boarding paid by Centrelink. 

Application forms will be provided to parents / carers in March with a closing date of 31 July. Deductions will 
be made to the student account once the College receives the completed form. 
 
Boarding Away from Home Allowance - Assistance for Isolated Children Recipients 
In 2020 this allowance will be $1,634 if the student is in residential accommodation for the entire year subject 
to confirmation that you have received the Assistance for Isolated Children (AIC) allowance or Second Home 
Allowance for the whole of the year. Pro rata payments are also made for periods over one month in 
duration. Application forms are provided to parents / carers in March with a closing date of 30 November and 
a deduction made to the student account once the College receives the completed form along with evidence 
of receiving AIC. Should your details change at any time during the year, please notify the Department of 
Education via email student.allowances@education.wa.edu.au. 
 
Secondary Assistance Scheme 
The Department of Education provides an allowance to assist eligible families with secondary schooling costs. 
To be eligible for the allowance the parent / carer must hold a Centrelink Family Health Care Card, Centrelink 
Pensioner Concession Card or a Veterans’ Affairs Pensioner Concession Card that represents a statement of 
low income for the family. The allowance consists of two components: 
 

• $115 Clothing Allowance which will be paid to the parent / carer unless indicated on the application 
form that you wish it to paid to the College. 

• $235 Education Program Allowance which is paid directly to the College and will be deducted from 
contributions and charges. 

Application forms will be sent with the first newsletter in Term 1. These forms will need to be completed and 
returned to the College prior to the closing date usually the last day of Term 1. Late applications will not be 
accepted. 
 
ABSTUDY Supplement Allowance 
The Department of Education provides an allowance to assist eligible families with secondary schooling costs. 
The ABSTUDY Supplement Allowance is available to valid Department of Human Services (Centrelink) card 
holders, this funding supplements the Department of Human Services (Centrelink) ABSTUDY Fees Allowance 
payment. To be eligible for the supplement allowance, the parent/guardian must hold a Department of 
Human Services (Centrelink) or Veterans’ Affairs card that represents a statement of income for the family. 
Furthermore, the school or parent must have received the School Fee Allowance of $78 or $156 from the 
Department of Human Services (Centrelink) as part of the student’s ABSTUDY School Fees Allowance. The 
Department of Education ABSTUDY Supplement Allowance consists of $79 paid directly to the school. Please 
note that the Secondary Assistance Scheme cannot be claimed as well as this allowance. 
 

mailto:student.allowances@education.wa.edu.au
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Assistance for Isolated Children (AIC) 
You may be eligible for Assistance for Isolated Children Scheme payments if: 
 

• you meet residence requirements; 
• your family home is geographically isolated from an appropriate state school; 
• the student has a disability or a special health related or educational need that cannot be met at a 

local state school;  
• the student does not have reasonable daily access to state schooling for at least 20 school days in a 

year for reasons beyond the family’s control 
• the student is not geographically isolated but they do not have reasonable daily access to state 

schooling; and 
• the student: 

o boards away from home at a school or hostel or privately; or 
o can go to school daily because your family has a second home; or 
o lives at home and is undertaking distance education or approved home schooling. 

 
Applications for Assistance for Isolated Children are made directly through your nearest Department of 
Human Services (Centrelink) office or by calling 13 23 18. Further information is available at 
www.humanservices.gov.au. 
 
Student Subsidised Travel Scheme 
The Student Subsidised Travel Scheme provides travel assistance to school and tertiary students between 
home and school by regular passenger transport (air, bus or rail) via the most direct route. Eligibility criteria 
does apply and further information, including application forms is available at 
www.transport.wa.gov.au/aboutus/student-subsidised-travel.asp or by calling 1300 660 147. 
 
Personal Payment Plan 
A personalised instalment plan is an available option to help you pay College subject and residential 
boarding fees in regular affordable instalments. We average your charges (excluding extra-curricular charges) 
over the school year so you can pay in set instalments via direct debit. You can choose whether to pay 
weekly, fortnightly or monthly. We will review your personalised instalment plan regularly and advise you if 
you are on target or if any adjustments may be required. There are no additional fees or costs involved in a 
personalised instalment plan. To enquire or to set-up a personalised instalment plan, please contact the 
Manager, Corporate Services on (08) 9848 0200 or email denmark.wacoa.finance@education.wa.edu.au. 
 
Saver Plus Program 
Saver Plus is a matched savings and financial education program that can assist you to: 

• reach a savings goal; 
• become a regular saver; 
• build your money management skills. 

Saver Plus provides an opportunity to have every dollar saved (up to $500) matched with an additional dollar 
for your own or your family’s education-related expenses. Saver Plus is available in 60 locations across 
Australia. You may be eligible to join Saver Plus if you or your partner: 
 

• have a Health Care Card or Pensioner Concession Card; 
• have some regular income from work; 
• are at least 18 years old; and 
• are a parent or guardian of a child at school or are doing a vocational training course yourself. 

 
For further information visit https://www.bsl.org.au/services/money-matters/saver-plus/, call or SMS your 
name and postcode to 1300 610 355 or email saverplus@bsl.org.au. 

http://www.humanservices.gov.au/
http://www.transport.wa.gov.au/aboutus/student-subsidised-travel.asp
mailto:denmark.wacoa.finance@education.wa.edu.au
https://www.bsl.org.au/services/money-matters/saver-plus/
mailto:msaverplus@bsl.org.au?subject=Saver%20Plus%20Program%20-%20WA%20College%20of%20Agriculture%20Denmark
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Scholarships 
The below scholarships are a proposed list only and are current at the time of printing. Available scholarships 
will be advertised during Term 3 of each year on the College website and College newsletter. Visit 
www.denmarkag.wa.edu.au for full details. 
 

Details Value 

Shire of Denmark - Agricultural College Scholarship 
This scholarship is available to a student who intends to complete their schooling at 
the WA College of Agriculture – Denmark and is a Year 9 student residing in the 
Denmark Shire. Applications are made direct to the Shire. 
 

$1,500.00 

KL & ML Bidstrup - Scholarship 
This scholarship is available to assist any Year 10, 11 or 12 student and entitles the 
recipient to $500 to be used towards funding an extra-curricular activity in the field 
of agriculture. 
 

$   500.00 

Old Collegian’s Association - “George Elliot Memorial” Scholarship 
This scholarship is available to incoming Year 10 or Year 11 students or current Year 
10 student moving into Year 11 and provides assistance to College fees. 
 

 

$   500.00 

Royal Agricultural Society - Scholarship 
This scholarship is made available to a Year 11 residential student attending the 
College. The scholarship is a contribution towards College fees and not a cash 
donation.  
 

 

$1,500.00 

WA Shearing Industry Association - Neville Munns Memorial 
Available to a Year 11 student going into Year 12 showing who shows outstanding 
interest and potential in the area of shearing and/or sheep handling. 
 

 

$   500.00 

WA Asparagus Association – Phillip Marshall Scholarship for Excellence 
in Horticulture 
This scholarship is open to students currently studying in Year 11 at the College 
and demonstrates a strong interest and performance in the College’s horticulture 
enterprise and is looking towards a career in the horticultural sector.  
 

 

$1,000.00 

Albany Region Commercial Horticulturists  - Scholarship 
This scholarship is available to current Year 10 students who demonstrate a 
particular interest in horticultural studies and undertakes horticultural studies in 
Year 11. Scholarship provides contribution towards fees in Year 11. 

 

$1,000.00 

WAFarmers Agricultural Ambassador Scholarship 
This scholarship is available to a current Year 11 student and consists of a $500 
cash prize towards schooling costs, complimentary 1-year membership to 
WAFarmers and AgConnectWA, complimentary ticket to the WA Farmers annual 
conference as wells as invitations to attend the Royal Show and other field days 
alongside WAFarmers. 
 

 

$   500.00 

Stirlings to Coast Farmers Inc – Scholarship 
Available to a current Year 11 ATAR student who demonstrates a commitment to a 
future career in agriculture. Scholarship provides contributions towards Year 12 
fees. 

$1,000.00 

http://www.denmarkag.wa.edu.au/
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2020 Booklist & Stationery Requirements 
Booklist and Stationery Requirements are to be provided by parents / carers for their child. 
 
It is important that your child arrives to classes with the required stationery and/or booklist items detailed in 
each of the learning areas below. 
 
Files, paper and book requirements are now available to order through Campion Education. Please note that 
these items can be purchased from any supplier, not just Campion Education. The College has engaged 
Campion Education as a convenience to the College community and in doing so, providing very competitive 
pricing. Purchasing / use of second-hand textbooks is also acceptable. 
 
If using Campion Education, all orders must be completed online at www.campion.com.au by Friday, 13 
December 2019 (return date) using A8DF as your code. All orders must be pre-paid online. Orders placed 
prior to the ‘return date’ will be delivered to the College in an individual box for the commencement of the 
school year. Orders can still be placed past the ‘return date’ but the order may incur a late fee of $17.50 and 
will only be available for delivery to your home address.  
 
For further information regarding this service, please contact Campion Education on (08) 6240 2778 or via 
email wasales@campion.com.au. 

 
Year 10 Students – Booklist & Stationery Requirements 
 
(Subject) Qty AUTOMOTIVE Est Unit Cost  
P55110 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Black $4.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  BEEKEEPING  

P55110 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Black $4.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  CERTIFICATE I IN AGRICULTURE FOOD OPERATIONS  

P55101 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 70mm Red $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  ENGINEERING   
P58622 1 Clipfolder A4 Black ECO Enviro $12.25  
    

(Subject)  ENGLISH   
P50454 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 70 mm Blue $7.95  
    

(Subject)  EQUINE STUDIES   
P55110 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Black $4.95  
P50398 1 Notebook A4 240 Page Q595A/P595A $5.55  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES   
P55799 1 Manilla Folder F/Cap Dark Blue $0.45  
P55536 4 Exercise Book A4 8mm 48 Page $1.00  
    

(Subject)  MATHEMATICS   
P52830 1 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus II $34.95  
(Comment)  (If not already purchased)   

http://www.campion.com.au/
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Year 10 Students – Booklist & Stationery Requirements [continued] 
 
(Subject)  MATHEMATICS [continued] Est Unit Cost  
P55105 1 Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm Insert PVC White $5.20  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P50398 1 Notebook A4 240 Page Q595A/P595A $5.55  
P55272 1 Calculator Casio Graphic CAS Class Pad FX-CP400 $249.95  
(Comment)  (Optional, but strongly recommended for purchase by Year 10   
(Comment)  students intending to study ATAR Mathematics in Year 11)   
    

(Subject)  SCIENCE   
P10974 1 Pearson Science 10 Activity Book 2E   [ISBN: 9781488615085] $16.95  
P55112 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Green $4.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  GENERAL STATIONERY  

P11119 1 Oxford Australian School Dictionary (6E) $20.95  
P50951 1 Diary A5 Student Collins 2020 $2.10  
P55321 1 Clipfolder A4 PVC Black $4.25  
P55554 3 Exercise Book A4 8mm 128 Page $1.85  
P56388 3 Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100 $3.40  
P56065 1 Punch 2 Hole Marbig 6 Sheets $5.00  
P56095 2 Pen Ballpoint Cap Type Blue Medium $0.35  
P56096 1 Pen Ballpoint Cap Type Red Medium $0.35  
P50271 2 Pencil (HB) Goldfaber $0.55  
P50466 1 Correction Tape  $4.50  
P56215 1 Pencil Case Tartan Jumbo 340mm x 170mm $3.10  
P56242 1 Sharpener Pencil Barrel Double Hole (EL) $2.05  
P51576 1 Stapler Rexel Eco Desk 20 Sheet $14.95  
P50613 1 Highlighter Marker - Pkt 4 Assorted $7.70  
P51685 1 Glue Stick Artline Clear 40gm $2.50  
P56414 1 Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear $0.75  
P58510 1 Eraser Plastic Pencil Large With Sleeve $0.40  
 

Year 11 Students – Booklist & Stationery Requirements 
 
(Subject) Qty ANIMAL PRODUCTION SYSTEMS ATAR Est Unit Cost   
P55101 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 70mm Red $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P52830 1 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus II $34.95  
(Comment)  (If not already purchased)   
    

(Subject)  ANIMAL PRODUCTION SYSTEMS GENERAL   
P55101 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 70mm Red $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P52830 1 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus II $34.95  
(Comment)  (If not already purchased)   
    

(Subject)  AQUACULTURE   
P55110 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Black $4.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
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Year 11 Students – Booklist & Stationery Requirements [continued] 
 
(Subject) Qty AUTOMOTIVE Est Unit Cost  
P55110 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Black $4.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  BEEKEEPING   
P55110 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Black $4.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

 (Subject)  BIOLOGY ATAR  

P04902 1 Nelson AC Biology 1&2 (Print & Digital)  [ISBN: 9780170243247] $86.95  
P50587 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 75mm Orange $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  ENGINEERING   
P58622 1 Clipfolder A4 Black ECO Enviro $12.25  
    

(Subject)  ENGLISH ATAR   
P11838 1 WA ATAR English Yr 11   [ISBN: 9780170382748] $57.95  
P50454 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 70 mm Blue $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  ENGLISH GENERAL   
P55111 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Blue $4.95  
P55554 1 Exercise Book A4 8mm 128 Page $1.85  
P51617 1 Exercise Book A5 PP Cover 12mm 48 page $1.05  
    

(Subject)  EQUINE STUDIES   
P55110 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Black $4.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P50398 1 Notebook A4 240 Page Q595A/P595A $5.55  
    

(Subject)  FORESTRY INDUSTRY STUDIES  

P55112 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Green $4.95  
P50398 1 Notebook A4 240 Page Q595A/P595A $5.55  
    

(Subject)  MATHEMATICS APPLICATIONS ATAR   
P01610 1 WA Applications Year 11 Workbook: Unit 1   [REF: KLUPUNIT1]  $40.00  
P01669 1 WA Applications Year 11 Workbook: Unit 2   [REF: KLUPUNIT2] $40.00  
P07002 1 WA ATAR Study Guide Applications Year 11   [ISBN: 9781876918637] $45.00  
P55272 1 Calculator Casio Graphic CAS Class Pad FX-CP400 $249.95  
(Comment)  (if not already purchased)   
P52830 1 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus II $34.95  
(Comment)  (if not already purchased)   
P55105 1 Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm Insert PVC White $5.20  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P50398 1 Notebook A4 240 Page Q595A/P595A $5.55  
    

(Subject)  MATHEMATICS ESSENTIALS GENERAL   
P52830 1 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus II $34.95  
(Comment)  (if not already purchased)   
P55105 1 Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm Insert PVC White $5.20  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P50398 1 Notebook A4 240 Page Q595A/P595A $5.55  
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Year 11 Students – Booklist & Stationery Requirements [continued] 
 
(Subject) Qty PLANT PRODUCTION SYSTEMS ATAR Est Unit Cost  
P55100 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 70mm Green $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P55554 1 Exercise Book A4 8mm 128 Page $1.85  
    

(Subject)  PLANT PRODUCTION SYSTEMS GENERAL  
P55100 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 70mm Green $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P55554 1 Exercise Book A4 8mm 128 Page $1.85  
    

(Subject)  PLANT PRODUCTION SYSTEMS GENERAL  

P55100 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 70mm Green $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P55554 1 Exercise Book A4 8mm 128 Page $1.85  
    

(Subject)  GENERAL STATIONERY   
P11119 1 Oxford Australian School Dictionary (6E) $20.95  
P50951 1 Diary A5 Student Collins 2020 $2.10  
P55321 1 Clipfolder A4 PVC Black $4.25  
P55554 2 Exercise Book A4 8mm 128 Page $1.85  
P56388 3 Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100 $3.40  
P56065 1 Punch 2 Hole Marbig 6 Sheets $5.00  
P56095 2 Pen Ballpoint Cap Type Blue Medium $0.35  
P56096 1 Pen Ballpoint Cap Type Red Medium $0.35  
P50271 2 Pencil (HB) Goldfaber $0.55  
P50466 1 Correction Tape  $4.50  
P56215 1 Pencil Case Tartan Jumbo 340mm x 170mm $3.10  
P56242 1 Sharpener Pencil Barrel Double Hole (EL) $2.05  
P51576 1 Stapler Rexel Eco Desk 20 Sheet $14.95  
P50613 1 Highlighter Marker - Pkt 4 Assorted $7.70  
P51685 1 Glue Stick Artline Clear 40gm $2.50  
P56414 1 Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear $0.75  
P58510 1 Eraser Plastic Pencil Large With Sleeve $0.40  
 

Year 12 Students – Booklist & Stationery Requirements 
 
(Subject) Qty ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE Est Unit Cost  
P51829 1 Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm Insert Yellow $5.55  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  ANIMAL PRODUCTION SYSTEMS ATAR   
P55101 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 70mm Red $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P52830 1 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus II $34.95  
(Comment) 1 (If not previously purchased)   
    

(Subject)  ANIMAL PRODUCTION SYSTEMS GENERAL   
P55101 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 70mm Red $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P52830 1 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus II $34.95  
(Comment) 1 (If not previously purchased)   
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Year 12 Students – Booklist & Stationery Requirements [continued] 
 
(Subject) Qty AUTOMOTIVE Est Unit Cost  
P55110 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Black $4.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  BIOLOGY ATAR  

P04903 1 Nelson AC Biology 3&4 (Print & Digital)   [ISBN: 9780170243254] $86.95  
P05771 1 WA ATAR Study Guide Biology Year 12   [ISBN: 9781876918699] $54.00  
P50587 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 75mm Orange $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  CAREERS AND ENTERPRISE   
P55112 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Green $4.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  CERTIFICATE II IN HOSPITALITY   
P55110 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Black $4.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  CONSERVATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT   
P55110 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Black $4.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  ENGINEERING   
P58622 1 Clipfolder A4 Black ECO Enviro $12.25  
    

(Subject)  ENGLISH ATAR   
P11834 1 WA ATAR English Yr 12   [ISBN: 9780170382755] $57.95  
P50454 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 70 mm Blue $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  ENGLISH GENERAL   
P55112 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Green $4.95  
P55554 1 Exercise Book A4 8mm 128 Page $1.85  
P51617 1 Exercise Book A5 PP Cover 12mm 48 page $1.05  
    

(Subject)  EQUINE STUDIES   
P55110 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Black $4.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P50398 1 Notebook A4 240 Page Q595A/P595A $5.55  
    

(Subject)  FORESTRY INDUSTRY STUDIES   
P55110 1 Binder A4 2D Ring PVC 25mm Black $4.95  
P50398 1 Notebook A4 240 Page Q595A/P595A $5.55  
    

(Subject)  MATHEMATICS APPLICATIONS ATAR   
P01653 1 WA Applications Year 12 Workbook: Unit 3   [REF: KLUPUNIT3]  $40.00  
P01623 1 WA Applications Year 12 Workbook: Unit 4   [REF: KLUPUNIT4] $40.00  
P05784 1 WA ATAR Study Guide Applications Year 12   [ISBN: 9781876918736] $49.00  
P55272 1 Calculator Casio Graphic CAS Class Pad FX-CP400 $249.95  
(Comment)  (if not already purchased)   
P52830 1 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus II $34.95  
(Comment)  (if not already purchased)   
P55105 1 Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm Insert PVC White $5.20  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P50398 1 Notebook A4 240 Page Q595A/P595A $5.55  
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Year 12 Students – Booklist & Stationery Requirements [continued] 
 
(Subject) Qty MATHEMATICS ESSENTIALS GENERAL Est Unit Cost  
P52830 1 Calculator Casio Scientific FX-82AU Plus II $34.95  
(Comment)  (if not already purchased)   
P55105 1 Binder A4 2D Ring 25mm Insert PVC White $5.20  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P50398 1 Notebook A4 240 Page Q595A/P595A $5.55  
    

(Subject)  PLANT PRODUCTION SYSTEMS ATAR   
P55100 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 70mm Green $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
    

(Subject)  PLANT PRODUCTION SYSTEMS GENERAL   
P55100 1 Lever Arch File A4 PVC 70mm Green $7.95  
P55706 1 Index Dividers A4 Manilla 10 Tab Bright Colours $2.20  
P55554 1 Exercise Book A4 8mm 128 Page $1.85  
    

(Subject)  GENERAL STATIONERY   
P11119 1 Oxford Australian School Dictionary (6E) $20.95  
P50951 1 Diary A5 Student Collins 2020 $2.10  
P55321 1 Clipfolder A4 PVC Black $4.25  
P55554 2 Exercise Book A4 8mm 128 Page $1.85  
P56388 3 Loose Leaf Refills Reinforced A4 7mm Pkt 100 $3.40  
P56065 1 Punch 2 Hole Marbig 6 Sheets $5.00  
P56095 2 Pen Ballpoint Cap Type Blue Medium $0.35  
P56096 1 Pen Ballpoint Cap Type Red Medium $0.35  
P50271 2 Pencil (HB) Goldfaber $0.55  
P50466 1 Correction Tape  $4.50  
P56215 1 Pencil Case Tartan Jumbo 340mm x 170mm $3.10  
P56242 1 Sharpener Pencil Barrel Double Hole (EL) $2.05  
P51576 1 Stapler Rexel Eco Desk 20 Sheet $14.95  
P50613 1 Highlighter Marker - Pkt 4 Assorted $7.70  
P51685 1 Glue Stick Artline Clear 40gm $2.50  
P56414 1 Ruler 300mm Plastic Clear $0.75  
P58510 1 Eraser Plastic Pencil Large With Sleeve $0.40  
    
Available Payment Options 
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 @denmarkagcollege 

 @wacollegeofagriculturedenmark 

 www.denmarkag.wa.edu.au 

 (08) 9848 0200 

 

The WA College of Agriculture - 
Denmark educates the rising stars of 
the agriculture sector in an exceptional 
specialist school that the industry values, 
protects and nurtures. 
 
Our mission is to develop in students 
the skills, knowledge and attitudes to 
reach their full potential and contribute 
positively to society. 
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